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EASTER SERVICE

A big well done to all the children this morning for
their amazing performances in the Easter Service,
it was a true celebration. We were accompanied by

Rev Katrina, families and guests from our local
community. It was Rev Katrina‘s first school

service and we look forward to welcoming her in
the future.

Happy Easter!
See you back on Monday 15th April. 

As part of the Easter
service, Otter Class

performed a
collaborative poem,

telling the Easter story.  
This is the artwork

which complemented
their poetry 

Well done Squirrels on
raising an impressive
£100 from their cake

sal﻿e!  



KS1 Longleat Trip
KS1 were really lucky to have a trip to Longleat
yesterday. Hedgehogs took part in a minibeasts
workshop, whilst Foxes explored some of the

sites. We then swapped, so Foxes could find out
about animal conservation, whilst Hedgehogs

got to see the sea lions on the boat. We then had
a shared lunch and enjoyed the safari before

heading home after a very busy day!

WOW! What impressive entries
for the Easter egg decorating

competition. Well done
everyone for taking part. There
were categories for each of the
classes including one for pre-

school and the adults! The
judging was carried out with

entrants’ names hidden and it
was a tough competition but

the winners were:
Pre-school - Merve 
Reception - Joshy 

Year 1 - Matilda
Year 2 - Olivia
Year 3 - Finley

Year 4 - Eleanor B
Year 5 - Ivy D

Year 6 - Arthur
Adults - Martha



Monday 15th April - First day of term
Wednesday 17th April - KS2 Field to Fork trip

Friday 19th April - Squirrels Cookery Class - organised by PTA
Friday 26th April - Otters Cookery Class - organised by PTA

Friday 26th April - Macrame with Charlotte - PTA Fundraiser - 7pm EH Hall
Monday 29th April - Messy Church

Thursday 2nd May - Y3/Y4 Athletics festival
Friday 3rd May - Otters Cookery Class - organised by PTA

Monday 6th May - May Bank Holiday
Monday 13th May - Y1 Tagtails

Thursday 16th May - Y2 Strike and Field Event
Wednesday 22nd May - Bake Sale 3.30 pm - Otters

Friday 24th May - Last day of term
Monday 3rd June - INSET day

Tuesday 4th June - First day of term
Wedneday 5th June - Class photos and Y6 leaver photos

Thursday 6th June - SS Great Britain KS1
Monday 10th June - Messy Church
Thursday 13th June - Y1 Tagtails

Saturday 15th June - Back to the 90s - PTA Fundraiser - 7pm EH Hall
Sunday 16th June - Fathers Day bacon butty and a cuppa - PTA Fundraiser  - 10-11.30

am EH Pavillion
Monday 17th June - Squirrels Class - Community Farm

Monday 24th - Friday 28th June - Y5/Y6 Kilve Court Residential
Tuesday 2nd July - Year 6 induction day at Chew Valley School

Thursday 11th July - Y5/Y6 Chew Sports Event
Tuesday 23rd July - Y6 Leavers Service 9.15 am at St Laurence Church

Tuesday 23rd July - Last day of term

ESSENTIAL DATES


